## **RESOLUTION NO. 16-25**

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2017 STATE INTERGOVERNMENTAL PROGRAM FOR THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI.

WHEREAS, In January of 2017 the First Regular Session for the 99th General Assembly for the State of Missouri convenes; and,

WHEREAS, during this session, the Missouri State Legislature will discuss significant issues that directly affect actions taken by the Mayor and City Council for the City of Lee's Summit; and,

WHEREAS, the Legislative and Intergovernmental Committee of the Lee's Summit City Council developed a 2017 State Intergovernmental Program and hereby recommends approval of this program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1. That the attached 2017 State Intergovernmental Program of the City of Lee's Summit, as recommended by the Legislative and Intergovernmental Committee, is hereby approved and adopted.

SECTION 2. That the Mayor and City Council for the City of Lee's Summit hereby authorize the City Manager, or his designees, to communicate the approved 2017 Intergovernmental Program to appropriate State elected officials, officers, appointees, and staff.

PASSED by the City Council of Mayor of said City this day o	the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and approved by the f, 2016.
ATTEST:	Mayor <i>Randall L. Rhoads</i>
City Clerk Denise R. Chisum	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	

City Attorney Brian W. Head